
 

2023-24 INTERNATIONAL SEASON ACCREDITATION BOOTH OPENING TIMES 

**times are subject to change** all times are local* 

*Start Times earlier than 06:00 are TBC and likely to change 48Hrs prior to the day* 

  

SERIES MATCH DATES LOCATION BOOTH DATE MATCH START OPEN TIME CLOSE TIME 
 

Wednesday, 6 December 2023 - Saturday, 9  
December 2023 

Manuka Oval,  
Canberra 

Main Gate,        
Cnr Manuka  

Circle & Fitzroy  
St 

Tuesday, 5 December 2023  8:00:00 AM 3:00:00 PM 

Men's PM XI v PAK 

  
Wednesday, 6 December 2023 

10:30:00 AM 7:00:00 AM 1:30:00 PM 

Thursday, 7 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 7:30:00 AM 1:30:00 PM 
 Friday, 8 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 8:00:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 

 Saturday, 9 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 8:00:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 

 

Thursday, 14 December 2023 - Monday, 18  
December 2023 

Perth Stadium,  
Perth 

VenuesLive  
Reception,  
Between          

Gates D & E 

Monday, 11 December 2023  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Tuesday, 12 December 2023  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Wednesday, 13 December 2023  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Thursday, 14 December 2023 10:20:00 AM 5:20:00 AM 1:20:00 PM 
  Friday, 15 December 2023 10:20:00 AM 5:20:00 AM 1:20:00 PM 

 Saturday, 16 December 2023 10:20:00 AM 6:20:00 AM 12:20:00 PM 
Sunday, 17 December 2023 10:20:00 AM 7:20:00 AM 12:20:00 PM 

 Monday, 18 December 2023 10:20:00 AM TBC TBC 

Men's NRMA Test  
Series 

Tuesday, 26 December 2023 - Saturday, 30  
December 2023 

MCG, 
Melbourne Gate 3B 

Friday, 22 December 2023 
 

8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Saturday, 23 December 2023 
 

8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Sunday, 24 December 2023 
 

8:00:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 

Australia v. Pakistan 
Monday, 25 December 2023  -  

 
Tuesday, 26 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 5:30:00 AM 1:30:00 PM 

Wednesday, 27 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 5:30:00 AM 1:30:00 PM 
 Thursday, 28 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 6:30:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 

Friday, 29 December 2023 10:30:00 AM 7:30:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 
 Saturday, 30 December 2023 10:30:00 AM TBC TBC 

 

Wednesday, 3 January 2024 - Sunday, 7  
January 2024 

SCG, Sydney 
Between Gate A  

& Gate B 

Sunday, 31 December 2023  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Monday, 1 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Tuesday, 2 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Wednesday, 3 January 2024 10:30:00 AM 5:30:00 AM 1:30:00 PM 
Thursday, 4 January 2024 10:30:00 AM 5:30:00 AM 1:30:00 PM 

 Friday, 5 January 2024 10:30:00 AM 6:30:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 
Saturday, 6 January 2024 10:30:00 AM 7:30:00 AM 12:30:00 PM 

 Sunday, 7 January 2024 10:30:00 AM TBC TBC 

 

Wednesday, 10 January 2024 - Saturday, 13  
January 2024 

Karen Rolton 
Oval, Adelaide N/A 

Tuesday, 9 January 2024  

NO Booth Open as per agreement with CA Event Director. 
Passes will be printed in advance and brought to Adelaide with the Match Event 

Director 

Men's Tour Match CA 
XI v. West Indies 

Wednesday, 10 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 
Thursday, 11 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 

Friday, 12 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 
Saturday, 13 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 



 

Wednesday, 17 January 2024 - Sunday, 21  
January 2024 

Adelaide Oval,  
Adelaide 

South Gate Ticket 
Booth 

Sunday, 14 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Monday, 15 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Tuesday, 16 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

 Wednesday, 17 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 5:00:00 AM 1:00:00 PM  

Thursday, 18 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 5:00:00 AM 1:00:00 PM  

 Friday, 19 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 6:00:00 AM 12:00:00 PM  

Saturday, 20 January 2024 10:00:00 AM 7:00:00 AM 12:00:00 PM  

Men's NRMA Test  Sunday, 21 January 2024 10:00:00 AM TBC TBC  

Series 
Australia v. West Indies 

Thursday, 25 January 2024 - Monday, 29 
January 2024 

GABBA,  
Brisbane Gate 6 

Monday, 22 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Tuesday, 23 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Wednesday, 24 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

 Thursday, 25 January 2024 2:00:00 PM 9:00:00 AM 5:00:00 PM  

Friday, 26 January 2024 2:00:00 PM 9:00:00 AM 5:00:00 PM  

Saturday, 27 January 2024 2:00:00 PM 10:00:00 AM 4:00:00 PM  

 

    Sunday, 28 January 2024 2:00:00 PM 11:00:00 AM 4:00:00 PM 

 Monday, 29 January 2024 2:00:00 PM TBC TBC 

    
Monday, 23 January 2023 

 
8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Women's GGXI v SA Tuesday, 24 January 2023 North Sydney  
Oval, Sydney 

Miller Street Box  
Office 

    

T20 
Tuesday, 24 January 2023 1:45:00 PM 8:45:00 AM 2:45:00 PM 

 

Saturday, 27 January 2024 Manuka Oval,  
Canberra 

Main Gate,        
Cnr Manuka  

Circle & Fitzroy  
St 

  Thursday, 25 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Friday, 26 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Saturday, 27 January 2024 10:45:00 AM 5:45:00 AM 11:45:00 AM 

Women's Commbank  Sunday, 28 January 2024 Sunday, 28 January 2024 10:45:00 AM 6:45:00 AM 11:45:00 AM 
T20 Series Australia v. 

South Africa 
Tuesday, 30 January 2024 

Bellerive Oval 
Hobart 

Western Gate,  
Derwent St 

Sunday, 28 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Monday, 29 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Tuesday, 30 January 2024 7:05:00 PM 2:05:00 PM 8:05:00 PM 

 

Friday, 2 February 2024 MCG, 
Melbourne Gate 3B 

Wednesday, 31 January 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Thursday, 1 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Friday, 2 February 2024 2:30:00 PM 9:30:00 AM 5:30:00 PM 

Men's Dettol ODI Series 
Australia v. West Indies Sunday, 4 February 2024 SCG, Sydney 

Between Gate A  
& Gate B 

Saturday, 3 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Sunday, 4 February 2024 2:30:00 PM 9:30:00 AM 5:30:00 PM 

 

Tuesday, 6 February 2024 
Manuka Oval,  

Canberra 

Main Gate,         Cnr 
Manuka Circle  
& Fitzroy St 

  Monday, 5 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

 Tuesday, 6 February 2024 2:30:00 PM 9:30:00 AM 5:30:00 PM 
 
 



 

Saturday, 3 February 2024 
Adelaide Oval,  

Adelaide 
South Gate Ticket 

Booth 

Thursday, 1 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM 

Friday, 2 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

 Saturday, 3 February 2024 2:10:00 PM 9:10:00 AM 5:10:00 PM  

Women's Commbank  
ODI Series 

Wednesday, 7 February 2024 

North Sydney  
Oval, Sydney 

Miller Street Box  
Office 

Monday, 5 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Tuesday, 6 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Australia v. South Africa Wednesday, 7 February 2024 2:40:00 PM 9:40:00 AM 5:40:00 PM  

 

Saturday, 10 February 2024 

Friday, 9 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

 Saturday, 10 February 2024 2:40:00 PM 9:40:00 AM 5:40:00 PM  

 

Friday, 9 February 2024 

Bellerive Oval 
Hobart 

Western Gate,  
Derwent St 

Thursday, 8 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

 Friday, 9 February 2024 7:00:00 PM 2:00:00 PM 8:00:00 PM  

 

Sunday, 11 February 2024 

Adelaide Oval,  
Adelaide 

South Gate Ticket 
Booth 

Saturday, 10 February 2024  NO Booth Open as per agreement with CA Event Director. 

Men's Dettol T20 Series  Sunday, 11 February 2024 6:30:00 PM 1:30:00 PM 7:30:00 PM  

v. West Indies 

Tuesday, 13 February 2024 
Perth Stadium,  

Perth 

VenuesLive  
Reception,  
Between            

Gates D & E 

Monday, 12 February 2024  NO Booth Open as per agreement with CA Event Director. 

 Tuesday, 13 February 2024 4:00:00 PM 11:00:00 AM 5:00:00 PM  

 

Thursday, 15 February 2024 - Sunday, 18  
February 2024 

WACA, Perth Gate 8 Security 
Office 

Monday, 12 February 2024  NO Booth Open as per agreement with CA Event Director. 

Tuesday, 13 February 2024  Booth open at Perth Stadium. 

Women's Commbank  Wednesday, 14 February 2024  8:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Test 
Australia v. South Africa 

Thursday, 15 February 2024 11:00:00 AM 6:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Friday, 16 February 2024 11:00:00 AM 6:00:00 AM 2:00:00 PM  

Saturday, 17 February 2024 11:00:00 AM 7:00:00 AM 1:00:00 PM  

 Sunday, 18 February 2024 11:00:00 AM TBC TBC  

 

 

All times are subject to change.  


